OFFICE OF COUNTY MAYOR GLENN JACOBS

400 Main Street, Suite 615, Knoxville, TN 37902

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 22, 2022

Contact: Mike Donila Abbey Harris

215-4750 office 215-4579 office 306-1177 cell 705-1681 cell

Mayor Jacobs to Share Holiday Message

County Offices Closed Friday, Monday

Knoxville, Tennessee—Knox County Mayor Glenn Jacobs will post a holiday message around 3 p.m. on Friday, Dec. 23.

On Saturday, Dec. 24 – at 8 p.m. Christmas Eve – Mayor Jacobs will share a video of him reading the classic poem, 'Twas the Night Before Christmas.

The videos will be posted on the Mayoral and Knox County social media accounts.

All Knox County Government offices—including the Knox County Health Department—will be closed Friday, Dec. 23 and Monday, Dec. 26 in observance of the Christmas holiday. Normal operations will resume Tuesday, Dec. 27.

The Festival of Lights at The Cove at Concord Park will be closed on Saturday, Dec. 24 and Sunday, Dec. 25, but reopen for traffic on Monday, Dec. 26 and stay open through Dec. 31.

Knox County Public Library will be closed Friday, Dec. 23 through Monday, Dec. 26 then open on regular schedule Tuesday, Dec. 27.

Knox County's Solid Waste Convenience Centers will be closed on Friday, Dec. 23 and Saturday, Dec. 24. As centers are not open on Sundays, long lines and significant wait times are expected when centers open on Monday, Dec. 26. If possible, center users are urged to postpone regular waste trips until Tuesday, Dec. 27 or Wednesday, Dec. 28.